
2023 Open Arena Schedule  5:30-8:00 PM Saddle Arena 
*Open riding in the Main Arena starts each Open Arena night from 5:30-6:30 (except Midstates Challenge Nights). 

*Patterns will be set up at 6:30 and the following schedule lists which events will be offered each night

*If time allows at the end of each night, other events may be offered if the 4-Hers choose

*Timers will only be set up on Midstates Challenge Nights

*Watch FB and Group text for contesting nights when we will have more pleasure help available in practice Arena

Tuesday April 11 Wednesday April 12

Barrels/Flags Poles/Speed & Action

Tuesday April 18 Wednesday April 19

Barrels/Flags/Poles Stake Race/Keyhole

Tuesday April 25 Wednesday April 26 - Midstates Challenge Night

Poles/Speed & Action Barrels/Poles/Flags

Jumping in Small Arena Jumping in Small Arena

Tuesday May 2 - Midstates Challenge Night Wednesday May 3

Barrels/Poles/Flags Barrels/Flags

Tuesday May 9 Midstates Challenge Night Wednesday May 10

Stake Race/Keyhole Western Pleasure

Trail in Small Arena Instructor- TBD

Trail in Small Arena

Tuesday May 16 Wednesday May 17 - Midstates Challenge Night

Barrels/Flags Barrels/Poles/Flags

Tuesday May 23 Wednesday May 24 - Midstates Challenge Night

Equitation/English Pleasure/Showmanship/Halter Barrels/Poles/Flags

Instructor- Penni Himes

Tuesday May 30 Wednesday May 31

Poles/Keyhole Stake Race/Speed & Action

Tuesday June 6 Wednesday June 7

Barrels/Flags Poles/Keyhole

Tuesday June 13 Wednesday June 14

Jumping - All Jumpers Please try to attend** Barrels/Flags

Instructor - TBD

Tuesday June 20 Wednesday June 21

NO OPEN ARENA (Horse Camp) NO OPEN ARENA (Horse Camp)

Tuesday June 27 Wednesday June 28

Stake Race/Speed & Action English Pleasure

Tuesday July 11 Wednesday July 12

Showmanship/ Horsmanship/Eq Poles/Keyhole

**1st and 2nd year jumpers should try to attend

Schedule Subject to change -watch Text Alerts and Facebook for cancellation and changes


